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Founded in 1894 as a decora-
tive glass factory, Eagle 
Manufacturing has grown and 
changed with the times. The 
technology that let Eagle make 
metal lids for glass jars led the 
way into the manufacturing of 
metal supply cans for the rail-
road industry in 1907. These 
cans led to the current safety 
container line. Eagle also 
became well known for their 
pump oilers. As the need for 
products to meet Federal 
OSHA safety regulations grew 
in the 1970s, Eagle expanded 

production to include cabinets 
for the storage of fl ammables. 
In the late 1980s, Eagle again 
diversifi ed their product line to 
include a new line of Haz-Mat 
containment products and in 
2000 expanded their line to 
include a complete range of 
guards and protectors.  
Throughout it’s 115 year histo-
ry, Eagle has depended on the 
talents of the fi nest employees 
and craftsman available. Eagle 
is a market leader, offering 
consistent value throughout 
their entire line!

© EAGLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY, 2009/2010
 Eagle Manufacturing Company reserves the right to change
 construction, specifi cations, prices and terms without notice,
 and without obligation as to products already shipped.

EAGLE
MANUFACTURING
COMPANY

Manufacturing quality products for 
safety, protection and conservation 
for over 115 years.

is a compliance evaluation system utilized to promote 
employee and public safety, property protection and environ-
mental conservation by specifying approved products that 
meet specifi c federal regulations concerning Containment, 
Liquid Handling, Waste Management and Safety Storage 
of Hazardous Materials. Go to our website to request a 
free CLAWS handbook - www.eagle-mfg.com
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EAGLE MANUFACTURING COMPANY
– Since 1894 –

PRODUCT INDEX

 3  Standard Cabinet Features
 4 Flammable Storage Cabinets
 5 Flammable Storage Cabinets
 6 TowerTM Cabinets
 7 Paint and Ink Cabinets
 8 Metal Acid & Corrosive Cabinets
 9 Poly Acid & Corrosive Cabinets
 10 Drum Storage & Haz-Mat Cabinets
 11 Pesticide Cabinets
 12 Offi ce Cabinets & Cabinet Accessories
 13 Cabinet Accessories

Eagle’s CLAWS Program

Eagle Sales TeamEagle Sales Team  -- We're here to help! We're here to help!

Mark Lois Matt Tracy Cheryl Joyce CindyJessica IngridKelly John Mitchell
Vice President &
Sales Manager
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SAFETY CABINETS

 24 Bollard Posts, Machine Guards & Combos
 25 Column Protectors, Wall & Corner Guards
 26 Bollard Post Sleeves

 31 Poly Curb Ramp & Shipping Container Ramp
 30 Poly Dockplates - Fixed & Portable

 28 Parking Stops, Speed Bump, Poly
  Guide-Post DelineatorsTM & Poly Bollards
 29 Clearance Bars & Collapsible Barricades

 16 Budget Basins & Modular Spill Platforms
 15 Standard Platform Features

 17  Spill Pallets & Platforms
 18 IBC Containment Units 
 19  Outdoor Drum Storage & Workstations
 20 Drum Stackers, Single Drum
  Containment Unit & Utility Tray
 21 Drum Bogie, Platform & Drum Accessories

 33 Type I Galvanized Safety Cans
 32 Cantastic - Standard Safety Can Features

 34 Type I Poly & Type II Safety Cans
 35 Lab & Faucet Cans - Specialty Use Cans
 36 Plunger, Bench & DOT Cans
 37 Poly Waste Cans & Disposal Cans

 38 Decorative SafeSmokerTM

 39 Butt Cans & SafeSmokerTM

 22 Lab and Overpack Drums
 23 Salvage Drums

 27 Smooth & Decorative Post Sleeves

15 SS d ddd Pl ff FF

SPILL CONTAINMENT

POLY DRUMS

GUARDS & PROTECTORS

32 C t ti St d d SS f t CC

SAFETY CANS

CIGARETTE DISPOSAL

 14 Combo Cabinets
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Eagle cabinets are 
available in the 
following colors:

Red

Blue

Yellow

Green

Since 1967 Eagle Manufacturing 
has been setting the pace for 
cabinets for the storage of 
fl ammables and other liquids. In 
1997 Eagle designed a new 
state-of-the-art production facility 
and created a new cabinet 
design incorporating many new 
convenience and safety features. 
Cabinets are now available from 
2 gallons to 110 gallons with 

many sizes in between to
meet your needs.  Eagle engi-
neers are working constantly to 
develop new cabinets to meet 
the ever changing needs of 
today’s business, industry and 
laboratories.

We invite you to look at the many 
types of cabinets we make on 
the following pages.

Eagle Features Industry-Leading
Safety Cabinets

Pesticide Storage Cabinets

Acid/Corrosive Storage Cabinets

Internal and External
Welded Construction

2" Vent with
Fire Baffl e and Cap

Three Point 
Key Lock w/

Button 
Latches

Adjustable 
Galvanized

Steel
Shelves

Hold 350 lbs.

2" Raised 
Leakproof Sill

43/4" Centers for 
Shelf Brackets

2" Vent with
Fire Baffl e 
and Cap

4 Adjustable
Galvanized

Leveling Legs

Ground
Connection

Continuous
Piano Hinge

Lead-free
High Gloss 
Baked-on 

Powder Finish

Reinforced      
Double Wall 
Construction
with 11⁄2" Air
Space on

Sides, Top, 
Bottom, Back

and Doors
Tri-lingual 
Warning 
Labels

All cabinets 
have self 

latching doors

Flammable Storage Cabinets

1947 2-Door
Manual Close

1945 Sliding Door
Self Closing
30 & 45 gallon only

4510 2-Door
Self Closing Redd

Yelloww

Green

Bluee

Gray

White

Beige

Gray

Beige

White

THREE DOOR STYLES TO CHOOSE FROM

M
ANUAL CLOSE

SELF CLOSING

SLIDING SELF CLOSING

3

SAFETY CABINETS

Paint/Ink Storage Cabinets

www.eagle-mfg.com

STANDARD FEATURES
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Capacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Door
Styles

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Self Close:
Manual Close:

Sliding Self Close:

 17 1/2” W
 18”  D
 22 1/2” H

 23”  W
 18”  D
 35”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 32”  H

 43”  W
 18”  D
 22 1/4” H

 23”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

 35”  W
 22”  D
 35”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 32”  H

 43”  W
 12”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 9”  D
 41”  H

 23”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 19 1/4” H

 14 1/2” W
 15”  D
 19 1/2” H

14 3/4” 14 3/4” 14 3/4” 14 3/4” 14 3/4”18 3/4” 8 3/4”

–––––––

Compliance OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

1903
1904

–

Bench
Top

Under
Counter

Wall-
Mount

Space
Saver

Space
Saver

Space
Saver

ADD-ON

4gal.

1
1902

1
1919

1
1919

1
1972

3
1977

3
1919

Optional
1915

74 lbs.

 17 1/2” W
 18”  D
 17 1/4” H

 14 1/2” W
 15”  D
 14 1/4” H

14 3/4”

–

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1900
1901

–

Bench
Top

2gal.

1
1902

66 lbs. 126 lbs. 152 lbs. 152 lbs. 191 lbs. 224 lbs. 208 lbs.

12gal. 16gal. 22gal. 24gal. 24gal.15gal.

1924
1925

–

1905
1906

–

1970
1971

–

1975
1976

–

2310
1923

–

ADD 14
ADD 15

–

All Cabinets Include Standard Features & Benefi ts Shown On Page 3

sales@eagle-mfg.com

Model Numbers

• 2 – 24 gal cabinets are ideal for storage of
 smaller containers of f ammable liquids 

• Larger cabinets are suitable for storage of up
 to 5-gal sized containers of f ammable liquids 

• All cabinets feature adjustable shelves to
 accommodate various sized containers 

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

FLAMMABLE LIQUID SAFETY CABINETS

Eagle’s CLAWS Program
is a compliance evaluation system utilized to 
promote employee and public safety, property 
protection and environmental conservation by 
specifying approved products that meet specifi c 
federal regulations concerning Containment, 
Liquid Handling, Waste Management and Safety 
Storage of Hazardous Materials. 
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SAFETY CABINETS
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 43”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

 23”  W
 34”  D
 65”  H

 20”  W
 31”  D
 62”  H

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 43”  W
 34”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 31”  D
 41”  H

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

 43”  W
 34”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 31”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4” 14 3/4” 30” 30”28”28” 30”

FM* FM* FM* FM* FM* FM* FM*

*FM Designates Factory Mutual Tested & Approved.

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1915

2
1915

3
1919(2)

2
1911

2
1911

1
1915(2)

2
1915(2)

231 lbs. 312 lbs. 315 lbs. 330 lbs. 332 lbs. 327 lbs. 434 lbs.

30gal. 45gal. 48gal. 60gal. 60gal. 60gal. 90gal.

3010
1932
1930

4510
1947
1945

4610
1946

–

6010
1962

–

6410
1964

–

6110
1961

–

9010
1992

–

www.eagle-mfg.com

Standard
30

Standard
45

Standard
60

Standard
90

Single
Door 60

Work 
Bench

Deep Space
Saver

• Safety cabinets are designed to protect the contained f ammable liquids for a period of
 10-minutes, giving personnel time to exit in case of f re.

• The use of approved safety cans is your f rst layer of protection against f re.  Storage of safety 
 cans in approved safety cabinets provides your second layer of protection.

• Improper storage and handling of f ammable liquids is the leading cause of industrial f  res.

DID YOU KNOW?

5
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CapacityCapacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Door
Styles

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Self Close:
Manual Close:

Sliding Self Close:

Compliance

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Tower
60

Tower
90

45gal. 60gal. 90gal.30gal.

1905LEGS
1906LEGS

-

3010LEGS
1932LEGS

-

4510LEGS
1947LEGS

-

6010LEGS
1962LEGS

-

9010LEGS
1992LEGS

-

16gal.

1924LEGS
1925LEGS

-

Space 
Saver

Space 
Saver

Tower
30

Tower
45

12gal.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 48”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1919

174 lbs.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 39”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 32”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1919

148 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 48”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

FM* FM* FM* FM*––

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1915

254 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 69”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1915

335 lbs.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 69”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1911

354 lbs.

 43”  W
 34”  D
 69”  H

 40”  W
 31”  D
 62”  H

30”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1915(2)

467 lbs.

40gal.

Tower
40

FM*

 43”  W
 18”  D
 48”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

143/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

3
1915

265 lbs.

Model No.

All Cabinets Include Standard Features & Benefi ts Shown On Page 3All Cabinets Include Standard Features & Benefi ts Shown On Page 3

Tower cabinets include 4” adjustable legs for the added benef ts of: 

• Placing cabinets over f oor or wall ventilation 

• Providing easy cleaning under cabinet

• Protecting the cabinet in areas where f oor moisture is a concern 

• Moving with a fork lift or pallet jack

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

TOWERTM SAFETY CABINETS (Yellow Only)

sales@eagle-mfg.com

PAINT/INK TOWERPAINT/INK TM SAFETY CABINETS

Cabinets a

6

SAFETY CABINETS

**PI-32LEGS

PI-32LEGS**

is Manual Close
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40gal. 60gal. 96gal.30gal.

PI-6010
PI-62

-

PI-4510
PI-47
PI-45

PI-3010
PI-32
PI-30

PI-7710
PI-77

-

Standard
60

Standard
40

Standard
96

Aerosol Can
Storage

(252 Aerosol Cans)(168 Aerosol Cans)

 43”  W
 12”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 9”  D
 62”  H

83/4”

FM* FM* FM* FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

5
1977

300 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

143/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

3
1915

253 lbs.

W

W

PA

.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

143/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

5
1915

351 lbs.

60gal.

-
PI-47LEGS

-

Tower
60

FM*

 43”  W
 18”  D
 69”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

143/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

5
1915

363 lbs.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

5
1911

374 lbs.

96gal.

-
PI-62LEGS

-

Tower
96

FM*

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 69”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

5
1911

382 lbs.

• Additional shelves for storage of
 1-gallon paint or ink cans or f or 
 aer osol cans 

• Capacity is based upon the
 number of 1-gallon paint cans 

• Paint/Ink Tower Cabinets have 
 all the features of the Tower 
 Cabinets on page 6.

• Aerosol cabinets include wall-mounting 
 brackets.  24 gallon cabinet is designed 
 to hold up to 168 12 oz. aerosol cans and 
 the 30 gallon cabinet is designed t o hold 
 up to 252 12 oz. aerosol cans 

PAINT/INK SAFETY CABINETS

*FM Designates Factory Mutual Tested & Approved.

www.eagle-mfg.com

 43”  W
 12”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 9”  D
 41”  H

8 3/4”

–

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

Aerosol Can
Storage

3
1977

224 lbs.

24gal.

1975-RED
1976-RED

-

PAINT/INK TOWERNK TOWERTMTM SAFETY CABINETS SAFETY CABINETS

nets are available in yellow - when ordering add a “Y” before model number (to order 1975 or 1976 in yellow drop the RED from the model number)

7

S

**

e
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CapacityCapacity (Gal.)

Model Numbers

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Door
Styles

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Self Close:
Manual Close:

Sliding Self Close:

Compliance

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

CRA-1903
CRA-1904

–

CRA-1905
CRA-1906

–

CRA-70
CRA-71

–

CRA-2310
CRA-1923

–

CRA-3010
CRA-32
CRA-30

CRA-1924
CRA-1925

–

ADD-CRA14
ADD-CRA

–

4gal. 12gal. 16gal. 22gal. 24gal. 30gal.15gal.

 17 1/2” W
 18”  D
 22 1/2” H

 14 1/2” W
 15”  D
 19 1/2” H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
CRA-1902

74 lbs.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 35”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 32”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
CRA-1909

128 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 22 1/4” H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 19 1/4” H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

Optional
CRA-1914

154 lbs.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
CRA-1909

154 lbs.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 35”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 32”  H

18 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

Under
Counter

1
CRA-72

195 lbs.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

Space
Saver

3
CRA-1909

212 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

FM*––––––

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
CRA-1914

234 lbs.

Bench
Top

Standard
30

Space
Saver

Space
Saver

ADD-ON

All Cabinets Include Standard Features & Benefi ts Shown On Page 3

ACID & CORROSIVE CABINETS

• Special corrosion resistant powder coat
 f nish on all internal and external surfaces, 
 including shelves 

• Includes poly shelf and bottom trays to help 
 contain small spills and provide extra
 c orrosion protection

• Steel cabinets are not recommended
 for the storage of aggressive acids such
 as nitric, sulfuric and hydrochloric 

• Also available in 100% polyethylene 
 construction for storage of aggressive 
 acids

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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SAFETY CABINETS
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CRA-4510
CRA-47
CRA-45

CRA-6010
CRA-62

–

–
CRA-P04

–

45gal. 60gal. 4gal.

–
CRA-P22

–

22gal.

–
CRA-P44

–

–
CRA-P04W

–

–
CRA-P22W

–

44gal. 4gal. 22gal.

–
CRA-P44W

–

44gal.

 18”  W
 18”  D
 22”  H

 15”  W
 15”  D
 19”  H

12 ”

1
CRA-PS04

35 lbs.

100% polyethylene construction for storage of aggressive 
acids such as nitric, sulfuric and hydrochloric.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 36”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 33”  H

12 ”

2
CRA-PS22

100 lbs.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 65”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 58”  H

12 ”

4
CRA-PS22

178 lbs.

 18”  W
 18”  D
 22”  H

 15”  W
 15”  D
 19”  H

12 ”

1
CRA-PS04

35 lbs.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 36”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 33”  H

12 ”

2
CRA-PS22

100 lbs.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 65”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 58”  H

12 ”

4
CRA-PS22

178 lbs.

Bench
Top

Under
Counter

Bench
Top

Under
Counter

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
CRA-1914

328 lbs.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
CRA-1918

352 lbs.

Standard
45

Standard
60

Standard Standard

Poly Acid Cabinets have the following features:

• Sealed internal and top spill
 sumps, adjustable shelves
 and storage in the door for
 small bottles

• Lockable doors provide secure
 storage of dangerous acids 

• Includes 2-2” poly vents with caps,
 4-poly leveling legs and specif c
 warning labels

*FM Designates Factory Mutual
Tested & Approved.

www.eagle-mfg.com
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POLY ACID & CORROSIVE CABINETS
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CapacityCapacityCapacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Compliance

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

55gal. 55gal. 110gal. 55gal. 110gal. 60gal.

2610
1926

2810
1928

5510
1955

HAZ2610
HAZ1926

HAZ5510
HAZ1955

HAZ9010
HAZ1992

E

M

D

D
 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1921

332 lbs.

FM*

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1921

366 lbs.

FM*

 58”  W
 31 1/2” D
 65”  H

 55”  W
 28 1/2” D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1922

515 lbs.

FM*–

 58”  W
 31 1/2” D
 65”  H

 55”  W
 28 1/2” D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1922

583 lbs.

FM*

 43”  W
 34”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 31”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1915(2)

525 lbs.

FM*

 31 1/4” W
 48 1/4” D
 50”  H

 28 1/4” W
 45 1/4” D
 47”  H

–

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

–

349 lbs.

One Drum
Vertical

HAZ One Drum
Vertical

Two Drum
Vertical

HAZ Two Drum
Vertical

HAZ Two Drum
(30 gal. Drums)

One Drum
Horizontal

Door
Styles

Self Close:
Manual Close:

Model Numbers

S

All Cabinets Include Standard Features & Benefi ts Shown On Page 3

DRUM SAFETY CABINETS HAZ-MAT CABINETS

• Drum Safety Cabinets include drum support-
 guides in the bottom and 1 shelf (vertical 
 cabinets only) 

• Haz-Mat Cabinets include roller conveyors
 in the bottom, 1 shelf and Hazardous
 W aste labels 

• Regulations require not more
 than 60 gal of Class I and Class II
 liquids and not more than 120 gal
 of Class III liquids in any one
 saf ety cabinet

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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SAFETY CABINETS
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POLY PESTICIDE CABINETS

CapacityCapacityCapacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Compliance

Width:
Depth:
Height:

Width:
Depth:
Height:

PEST24
PEST25

PEST2610
PEST26

PEST6010
PEST62

–
PEST-P04

–
PEST-P22

PEST3010
PEST32

PEST4510
PEST47

12gal. 30gal. 55gal. 60gal. 4gal. 22gal.45gal.

 23”  W
 18”  D
 35”  H

 20”  W
 15”  D
 32”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1919

128 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1915

234 lbs.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

FM*FM*–

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1915

332 lbs.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1922

332 lbs.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

–

–

–

–

2
1911

352 lbs.

 18”  W
 18”  D
 22”  H

 15”  W
 15”  D
 19”  H

12”

1
CRA-PS04

35 lbs.

 35”  W
 22”  D
 36”  H

 32”  W
 19”  D
 33”  H

12”

2
CRA-P22

100 lbs.

One Drum
Vertical

Space
Saver

Standard
30

Standard
45

Standard
60

Door
Styles

Self Close:

Manual Close:

Model Numbers

Bench
Top

Under
Counter

PESTICIDE SAFETY CABINETS

• Safe, secure, lockable storage of
 pesticides including herbicides,
 insecticides, fungicides and other poisons 

• Excellent protection for companies
 specializing in lawn care, golf course or
 agricultur al management

• Includes poly shelf and bottom trays
 to help contain small spills and
 provide extra corrosion protection 

• Also available in 100% polyethylene
 construction for storage of highly cor-
 rosive pesticides or poisons

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

• Sealed internal and top spill
 sumps, adjustable shelves
 and storage in the door for
 small bottles

• Lockable doors provide secure
 storage of dangerous acids 

• Includes 2-2” poly vents with
 caps, 4-poly leveling legs and
 specif  c warning labels

*FM Designates Factory Mutual Tested & Approved.

www.eagle-mfg.com
11
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CapacityCapacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Compliance

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Door
Styles

Self Close:
Manual Close:

Model Numbers

1916G Shelf Dividers 

sales@eagle-mfg.com

21.5cu. ft.

–
1947-4BE & 1947-4GR

Off ce Supply
Cabinet

FM*

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

143/4”

OSHA/NFPA**
Code 30

4
1915BEIGE & 1915GRAY

371 lbs.

• Of f ce Supply Cabinets provide 
 secur e, f re-resistant storage of 
 sof tware, f nancial records,
 supplies, toner, adhesives, etc.

• Of f ce Supply Cabinets have
 4-paint ed shelves.

• These cabinets are
 not Fire-Proof 

OFFICE SUPPLY CABINETS

** Off ce Supply 
 C abinets require 
 f ammable labels to 
 comply with this 
 standar d.

1950/1951 Bonding Wires (3’) 
1953 Brass Horizontal Drum Vent
1974B Brass Faucet

1950/1951 Bonding Wires (3’)

Bonding wires help to meet 
UFC Div VIII, Sec. 79.803

1974B

1951

1953

1950

3045 Kit Poly Trays

1920 Roller Conveyors - 2 Shown (Sold Individually)

1918 Horizontal Drum Cradle

1794 Poly Drum Cabinet Ramp

* FM Designates 
 F actory Mutual 
 Tested & Approved.

SAFETY CABINETS

1957 Galvanized
Drum Cabinet Ramp

1910G Self Closing Adaptor Kit

1915 Metal Shelves

12
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Cabinet Accessories, Shelves & Parts
SHELVES, POLY TRAYS, DOLLY CARTS, PARTS
 1902 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 gallon cabinets
 1908G 3" Divider for . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
 1909G 5" Divider for . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
 1910G Self Closing Adaptor Kit for   . . . . . . . . . 15, 30, 45,
  90 gallon & Wall Mount cabinets
 1911 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . . . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
 1912G Self Closing Kit for   . All Single Door 4, 12, 16 and 
   24 gal. cabinets
 1915 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . 15, 30 & 45 gallon cabinets
 1916G 3" Divider for . 4, 12, 15, 16, 30, 45 gal. cabinets
 1917G 5" Divider for . 4, 12, 15, 16, 30, 45 gal. cabinets
 1918 Cradle for  . . . . . . . . . . . . Horizontal Drum Cabinets
 1919 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . 12, 16 & 24 gallon cabinets
 1920 2” Roller Conveyor . . . . . . . . HAZ1926 & HAZ1955
 1921 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . . . . . . HAZ1926 & HAZ2610
 1922 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . HAZ 1955
 1934 Cabinet Dolly Cart for . . . 12 & 16 gallon cabinets
 1935 Cabinet Dolly Cart for . . . 15 & 30 gallon cabinets
 1950 Grounding Wire w/Alligator Clips  . . . . . . 36” length
 1951 Bonding Wire w/C Clip. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36” length
 1953 Brass Horizontal Drum Vent
 1957 Galvanized Drum Cabinet Ramp
 1794 Poly Ramp for use with vertical Drum Cabinets
1966G Self Closing Adaptor Kit for 60 gallon Flammable,
  PI 60 Series & Vertical One Drum Cabinet
 1967G Self Closing Adaptor Kit for   . . . . . 2 Drum Cabinet
 1972 Metal Shelf for . . . . . . . . . .Under Counter Cabinets
 1974B Brass Faucet
 1994 2” Roller Conveyor . . . . . . . . HAZ1992 & HAZ9010
1977 Metal Shelf for   . . . . . . . . . . . Wall Mount Cabinets
 1978G Self Closing Adaptor Kit for  Under Counter Cabinet
 1979GN Self Closing Adaptor Kit for   . . . . . . . . . . . HAZ9010
 CRA-1900 Poly Bottom Tray for   . . . . . . .2 & 4 gallon cabinets
CRA-1901 Poly Tray for . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2 & 4 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1902 Coated Metal Shelf for . . . . 2 & 4 gallon Cabinets
 CRA-1907 Poly Bottom Tray for   . 12, 16 & 24 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1908 Poly Shelf Tray for . . . 12, 16 & 24 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1909 Coated Metal Shelf for  12, 16 & 24 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1912 Poly Bottom Tray for   . 15, 30 & 45 gallon cabinets
CRA-1913 Poly Shelf Tray for  . . . 15, 30 & 45 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1914 Coated Metal Shelf for  15, 30 & 45 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1916 Poly Bottom Tray for   . . . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1917 Poly Shelf Tray for . . . . . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
 CRA-1918 Coated Metal Shelf for . . . . . . . 60 gallon cabinets
CRA-72 Coated Metal Shelf for  . . . . . . . . CRA-70 & CRA-71

CRA-73 Poly Bottom Tray for. . . . . . . . . . . CRA-70 & CRA-71
CRA-74 Poly Shelf Tray for  . . . . . . . . . . . . CRA-70 & CRA-71
 CRA-PS04 Poly Cabinet Shelf for  . . . . . . 4 gallon poly cabinet
CRA-PS22 Poly Cabinet Shelf for  . . . . . . . 22 & 44 gallon poly
   cabinets
3045 Kit Universal Poly Tray Kit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 trays
 C-80 Fusible Link Round Sliding Door Models Only
 C-80N Fusible Link Rectangular 1 & 2 Door
  Self-Closing Models
 C-82N Door Lock with Keys - All Models
 C-83N Key Set (2 keys)
 C-89-1 Door Lock Assembly for   . . . . . . 30 gallon cabinets
   (w/rods)
 C-89-2 Door Lock Assembly for   . 45 & 60 gallon cabinets 
   (w/rods)

Please call Eagle Customer Service at 
304-737-3171    

Replacement doors available upon request.

www.eagle-mfg.com
13

1934 with 1925 Cabinet Dolly Carts

1934/35
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 43”  W
 18”  D
 44”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 41”  H

14 3/4”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

1
1915

263 lbs.

30gal.

 31 1/4” W
 31 1/4” D
 65”  H

 28 1/4” W
 28 1/4” D
 62”  H

28”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1911

406 lbs.

60gal.

 43”  W
 18”  D
 65”  H

 40”  W
 15”  D
 62”  H

14 3/4”

FM*

OSHA/NFPA
Code 30

2
1915

365 lbs.

45gal.

FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS
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COMPLIANCE SOLUTION

30 Gallon 
Combo Cabinet

45 Gallon 
Combo Cabinet

60 Gallon 
Combo Cabinet

1932SC6
(Includes 6 UI-50-FS Cans) (Includes 9 UI-50-FS Cans) (Includes 12 UI-50-FS Cans)

1947SC9 1962SC12

All steel cabinets meet 
NFPA Code 30 and 
OSHA specif cations. 
Self-closing models 
meet Uniform Fire 
Code and NFPA Code 
One requirements.

Capacity (Gal.)

No. of Shelves
Extra Shelf Model No.

Shelf Depth

Approvals

Maximum Weight

Common
Name

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

Compliance

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Width:
Depth:

Height:

Model Numbers

These Cantastic new combos bring you Eagle’s 
best selling Safety Cabinets fi lled with Eagle 5 
Gallon, Type I Safety Cans with funnels! Now one 
easy purchase can meet your compliance needs.

Now order Eagle 
Combos to get the 
Cabinet and Type I 

Cans you need to meet 
your compliance needs!

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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SAFETY CABINETS

Eagle CLAWS Program is a compliance evalua-
tion system utilized to promote employee and 
public safety, property protection and environ-
mental conservation by specifying approved 
products that meet specifi c federal regulations 
concerning Containment, Liquid Handling, 
Waste Management and Safety Storage of 
Hazardous Materials. Go to our website for a 
free CLAWS brochure - www.eagle-mfg.com
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SPILL CONTAINMENT FEATURES

16
2

0
16

2
0

16
3

2
16

3
2

16
3

4
16

3
4

16
4

5
16

4
5

16
47

16
47

Eagle has redesigned the 2 Drum 
(1632) Modular Platform and 4 
Drum (1634) Modular Platform. 
They now feature several improve-
ments. Both products now have 
fork lift pockets, a redesigned fl at 
top grating and Eagle’s new built-
in U-channel connectors. They 
still are compatible with Eagle’s 
Poly Ramp (Model 1689) for easy 
loading and unloading.  Eagle 
has also redesigned the best sell-
ing 4 Drum (1645) pallet with a 

new lower 8" high profi le and the 
2 Drum Pallet (1620) is now 
lower at 133/4".  The 4 Drum 
In-Line Platform (1647) has also 
been redesigned.

Easily removable
  grating for cleaning

   Forklift pockets            Modular pallet
            easy to connect
with built-in u-channel

        Flat top grating

NEW and Improved ProductsNEW and Improved Products

www.eagle-mfg.com
15

SPILL CONTAINMENT

ngEas
gr

STANDARD PLATFORM FEATURES

*Note: 1647 is not suitable for use with a forklift
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SPILL CONTAINMENT

Typical Confi gurations

Convenient
Storage Center

2 Drum Budget 
Basin

1631

34 Gal.

20 lbs.

5,000 lbs.

No

–

– Yes – – – Yes

BUDGET BASINS

261/4”
511/2”
61/2”

4 Drum Budget 
Basin

1638

66 Gal.

25 lbs.

5,000 lbs.

No

– EPA 40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175

511/2”
511/2”

7”

1 Drum Modular 
Platform

1633

12 Gal.

16 lbs.

2,000 lbs.

No

261/4”
26”
61/2”

2 Drum Modular 
Platform

1632

30 Gal.

32 lbs.

5,000 lbs.

Yes

261/4”
511/2”
61/2”

4 Drum Modular 
Platform

1634

30 Gal. per side

65 lbs.

10,000 lbs.

Yes

No No No Yes Yes

511/2”
521/2”
61/2”

2 Drum
Pallet

1620

66 Gal.

52 lbs.

4,000 lbs.

Yes

No

EPA 40 CFR 264.175

SPCCFor volumes less than the capacity listed above

51”
261/4”
133/4”

Convenient
Storage Center

SPIL

All Eagle Pallets and Platforms feature: 

High Performance Engineered Plastic construc-
tion for excellent chemical resistance and impact 
durability for long life.  Removable grating for 
easy cleaning

Add low cost spill protection to your workplaceAdd low cost spill protection to your workplace

Modular design 
allows for multiple 
conf gurations. 
Easy to connect 
with built-in 
U-channel.  Low 
prof le for easy 
loading and 
unloading

sales@eagle-mfg.com

MODULAR SPILL PLATFORMS

16

Model Number

Common Name

Sump Capacity
Drain Plug

Weight

Load Capacity

Fork Pockets

Use w/1689 Ramp

Dimensions

Compliance

W
D
H
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Poly Pallet Ramp

Yes Yes – – –Yes

75

SPCC SPCC SPCC SPCC SPCC SPCC

4 Drum
Pallet

4 Drum In-Line
Platform

4 Drum
Nestable Pallet

4 Drum
Pallet 

8 Drum
Platform

6 Drum
Platform

1645 1640 1646 1647 1686 1688

66 Gal. 90 Gal. 66 Gal. 66 Gal. 88 Gal. 90 Gal.

67 lbs. 88 lbs. 72 lbs. 64 lbs. 85 lbs. 112 lbs.

8,000 lbs. 4,000 lbs. 6,000 lbs. 8,000 lbs. 8,000 lbs. 10,000 lbs.

Yes Yes Yes No No No

Yes Yes Yes Yes YesNo

EPA40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175EPA 40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175 EPA 40 CFR 264.175

511/2”
511/2”

8”

511/2”
511/2”
181/2”

581/2”
581/2”
73/4”

77”
511/2”
61/2”

1031/2”
261/4”
61/2”

102”
511/2”
61/2”

SPILL CONTAINMENT PLATFORMSPILL CONTAINMENT PALLETS

This marker indicates compliance with 
EPA spill prevention, control and counter-
measures regulations.

EPA 40 CFR 264.175: Container storage areas must 
have a containment system that has suffi cient capac-
ity to contain 10% of the volume of containers or the 
volume of the largest container, whichever is greater.

Low Prof le for easy loading and unloadingLow Prof le for easy loading and unloading

1689 - Poly Ramp
451⁄2"L x 32"W x 8"H
Weight: 32 lbs. – Capacity: 1,500 lbs.

For use with 1632, 1634, 1645, 
1646, 1647, 1686, 1688, 
1646RTC and 1649.

17
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Model Number

Common Name

Sump Capacity

Weight

Load Capacity

Fork Pockets

Dimensions

Compliance

W
D
H

Double All Poly
IBC Containment Unit

1684

400 Gal.

450 lbs.

20,000 lbs.
(10,000 lbs. per platform)

No

118”
771/2”
20”

IBC Containment Unit
with Poly Platform

1683

400 Gal.

245 lbs.

10,000 lbs.

No

67”
67”
26”

67”
67”
26”

IBC Containment Unit
with Steel Platform

1680

400 Gal.

270 lbs.

10,000 lbs.

No

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

67”
67”
26”

(Tank not included)(Tank not included)

IBC Spill Units
come with 100% polyethylene contain-
ment tub and your choice of metal or 
poly platforms.

1684 includes 2 front bucket wells for 
easy dispensing.

IBC CONTAINMENT UNITS

This marker indicates compli-
ance with EPA Spill Prevention, 
Control and Countermeasures 
regulations.

EPA 40 CFR 264.175: Container storage areas must 
have a containment system that has suffi cient capac-
ity to contain 10% of the volume of containers or the 
volume of the largest container, whichever is greater.

18

SPILL CONTAINMENT
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EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

EPA 40 CFR 264.175
SPCC

Rotary Top
Containment Unit

Rotary Top Containment
Protect up to four 55 gallon drums 
from the elements with this rotary 
style pallet.  The height of the
            cover allows storage with 
            drum pumps in place.  
            
Usable with poly ramp (1689).  
100% polyethylene construction 
resists corrosion & weathering. 
Access through front and top only.

4 Drum Poly Storage Building 
Securely store up to four 55 gallon 
drums. Features four-way forklift 
pockets, vented door louvers, 
removable grating and top hooks 
for moving.
Note: top hooks are intended only 
for moving empty building. Door 
opening accepts up to a 48” x 48” 
pallet.

2 Drum Workstations
A secure way to store drums 
inside or outside. Available in low 
(1626) or high (1628) profi le for 
the storage of two drums. Units 
are forkliftable and have optional 
dolly allowing for easier move-
ment on worksite.  Includes locks 
for secure storage.

1646RTC

66 Gal.

295 lbs.

6,000 lbs.

Yes

591/2”
731/2”
68”

4 Drum Poly
Storage Building

1649

66 Gal.

250 lbs.

8,000 lbs.

Yes Yes Yes

571/2”
571/2”
72”

2 Drum Low-Prof le
Workstation

1626

110 Gal.

89 lbs.

4,000 lbs.

60”
34”
46”

2 Drum High-Prof le
Workstation

1628

220 Gal.

120 lbs.

4,000 lbs.

60”
34”
64”

llet.

1,500 lb.
Capacity

OUTDOOR DRUM STORAGE WORKSTATIONS

19

1,500 lb.
Capacity

1629 - Workstation Dolly
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Eagle’s Horizontal Drum 
Stacking System is ideal for 
storage and dispensing of chem-
icals and helps keep your work 
area free and clean of environ-
mental contamination. Used in 
combination with Eagle’s spill 
containment platforms, 
this stacking system 
meets EPA Secondary 
Containment Storage 
requirements (40 CFR 
264.175). All compo-
nents are 100% polyeth-
ylene for durable chemi-
cal resistance.  Units 
are designed to lock 
into spill pallet grating for stable 
drum storage.  Shelf attaches 
easily and allows for fi lling more 
than one container at a time. 
Stackers let you double up on 
storage in the same fl oor space 
and the Double Stackers are 

forkliftable.
The 1612 is a Single Drum 
Containment Unit that is ideal 
for use as a spill containment 
unit, a mobile pumping station 
or waste collection station. With 
the addition of the 1698 drum 

dolly you can easily move 
the drum for dispensing 
or collection.
Compliance:
EPA 40 CFR 264.175

Containment Utility Tray
This HDPE tray is an 
affordable way to contain 
small spills up to 5 gal-

lons.  Ideal for counter top use 
for the working storage of lab 
chemicals, as a drip pan under 
dispensers or as a fl oor tray 
under machinery.  These trays 
are nestable for easy storage 
and feature a ribbed bottom.

Horizontal Drum Stacking System
Single Drum Containment, Utility Tray

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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1608
Shelf

16071607
DoubleDouble
StackerStacker

16051605
DrumDrum

CradlesCradles

1645 4 Drum Pallet

System
works  with

all Eagle Pallets
and Platforms

1605
Cradle

1632
2 Drum Modular 

Platform

1642B Grating
511⁄4" x 251⁄4"

1642S Grating
251⁄4" x 251⁄4"

1642IB
Grating
511⁄2" x 251⁄4"

Grating Openings
21⁄2" x 33⁄16" max.

Grating Openings
13⁄4" x 13⁄4"

Grating Available for Other Uses

1677BLACK Containment Utility Tray
18” x 36” x 2”

                                      Load           
  Model  Item Dimensions Weight Capacity  
 1605 Cradle* 29" x 261⁄2" x 221⁄2" 30 lbs. 2,000 lbs.
 1606 Single Stacker* 27" x 261⁄2" x 29" 30 lbs. 1,000 lbs.
 1607 Double Stacker* 48" x 261⁄2" x13" 30 lbs. 2,000 lbs.
 1608 Shelf 19" x 23" x 19" 15 lbs. 100 lbs.
 1612 Single Drum Unit 31” x 33” 30 lbs. -
 1698 Overpack Dolly 271⁄2" x 7" 30 lbs. -
 1958 Horizontal Drum Lifter - 5 lbs. 1,000 lbs.
 1677 Containment Utility Tray (Yellow) 18" x 36" x 2" 9 lbs. -
 1677BLACK Containment Utility Tray (Black) 18" x 36" x 2" 9 lbs. -

* Use with pallets for compliance
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adle

1612

1677 (Yellow)

Single Drum
Containment
Unit

Does not include drum
funnel or dolly

1608
Shelf

16061606
SingleSingle
StackerStacker
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Drum Bogie
Mobile dispensing unit protects 
against incidental spills and 
leaks - for 30, 55 and 95 gallon 
drums.  The durable polyethyl-
ene Bogie resists corrosion; has 
5 swivel casters for maximum 
stability, load capacity and 
maneuverability; and features a 
poly push-pull handle.  Ships via 
UPS.
Drum Tray and Drip Pan
Our drum tray is ideal under 
drums where dispensing or fi ll-
ing takes place–available with 
grating for use with smaller con-
tainers. The drip pan catches up 
to 1 gallon of oils, coolants, 
water or other non-aggressive 
liquids.

Drum Funnel and Cover
18" wide drum funnel fi ts both 
55 and 30 gallon drums. 6" high 
side walls reduce splashing and 
spout fi ts any 2" NPT bung. The 
optional funnel cover keeps out 
dirt and contaminants. 
Compliance: EPA 
40 CFR 265.173.
Drum Covers
HDPE construction, covers for 
closed (1666) or open (1667) 
head drums.  
Mobile Spill Control Platform
The safety of a spill containment 
platform with the convenience of 
mobility - safely transfer contain-
ers between workstations.
Pallet Tarps
for 2 and 4 drums available.

            1666                Drum Covers               1667

1614  Drum Tray & optional
1618  Drum Tray Dolly
 w/3” Casters
 10 gallon capacity

Drum Bogie, Mobile Spill Platform 
and Drum Accessories

1958 Drum Lifter 1954  Drum Lifter 

1670  Drip Pan
Filled with Polypropylene

1952  Overpack Hand Truck

                                                
    Model  Item Dimensions Weight 

1613 Drum Bogie 353⁄4" x 42"  30 lbs.
1614 Drum Tray 31" x 6"  20 lbs.

 1615 Drum Tray with Grating 31" x 6"  24 lbs.
 1618 Drum Tray Dolly 31" x 7"  32 lbs.
 1637 Mobile Spill Control Platform 28" x 56" x 41"      92 lbs.
 1622 2 Drum Pallet Tarp 52” x 27” x 41” 4 lbs.
 1644 4 Drum Pallet Tarp 54” x 54” x 40” 6 lbs.
 1952 Overpack Hand Truck -       84 lbs.
 1954 Drum Lifter -       20 lbs. 
 1958 Horizontal Drum Lifter -         5 lbs.
 1660 Drum Funnel 18" x 7"   11 lbs.
 1662 Drum Funnel with Screen 18" x 7"   11 lbs.
 1664 Drum Funnel Cover 181⁄2" x 5"      1 lb.
 1666 Drum Cover - Closed Head 23" x 5"   2.5 lbs.
 1667 Drum Cover - Open Head 24" x 5"   2.5 lbs.
 1670 Drip Pan 101⁄2" x 101⁄2" x 3"    1 lb.
 1698 Overpack Dolly 271⁄2" x 7"    30 lbs.

1613 Drum Bogie - 1,250 lb. load capacity - Height 91⁄2”
Five 3” Casters - 12 gallon capacity

2,000 lb. load
capacity

1,000 lb. load
capacity

1,000 lb. load
capacity

1637 Mobile Spill Platform - 30 gallon capacity
Lab Pack and Drum not Included

1660 Drum Funnel
1664 Drum Funnel Cover 

WITH 2
LOCKING
CASTERS

www.eagle-mfg.com

1644 Pallet Tarp
54” x 54” x 40”
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1610Model #

Style

Closure Type

Maximum
Capacity

Total
Capacity

Maximum
Container Size

Truckload 
Quantity

Weight

Pallet Quantity

UN/DOT Rating

Inside
Dimensions

Outside
Dimensions

54

9 lbs.
3.6 kg.

1,404

1H2/X65/S

14 gal.
52.2 l.

5 gal.

143 lbs.
65 kg.

Plastic
lever-lock

Lab pack

131⁄2"
123⁄8"
25"

Top:

Bottom:

Height:

Top:

Bottom:

Height:

15"
123⁄4"
261⁄2"

1610MB

54

10 lbs.
4.1 kg.

1,404

1H2/X65/S
1H2/Y100/S

14 gal.
52.2 l.

5 gal.

220 lbs.
100 kg.

Metal
lever-lock

Lab pack

131⁄2"
123⁄8"
25"

15"
123⁄4"
261⁄2"

1650

24

13 lbs.
5.85 kg.

528

1H2/X57/S

20 gal.
76 l.

5 gal.

125 lbs.
57 kg.

Screw-on
lid

Lab pack

193⁄8"
163⁄8"
20"

203⁄8"
163⁄4"
203⁄4"

1652

40

15 lbs.
5.85 kg.

1,000

1H2/X40/S

20 gal.
76 l.

5 gal.

88 lbs.
40 kg.

Plastic 
lever-lock

Lab pack

19"
165⁄16"
19"

207⁄8"
1611⁄16"
207⁄16"

1654

40

16 lbs.
6.75 kg.

1,000

1H2/X75/S

20 gal.
76 l.

5 gal.

165 lbs.
75 kg.

Metal 
lever-lock

Salvage 
drum

19"
165⁄16"
19"

207⁄8"
1611⁄16"
207⁄16"

1600SL

24

18 lbs.
6.3 kg.

720

1H2/X120/S
1H2/Y180/S

30 gal.
114 l.

5 gal.

396 lbs.
180 kg.

Screw-on 
lid

Lab pack

197⁄8"
161⁄4"
27"

221⁄2"
165⁄8"
281⁄4"

1601

40

16 lbs.
6.3 kg.

1,000

1H2/X100/S

30 gal.
114 l.

5 gal.

220 lbs.
100 kg.

Plastic 
lever-lock

Lab pack

19"
161⁄4"
263⁄8"

211⁄8"
165⁄8"
281⁄2"

1601M

40

18 lbs.
7.2 kg.

1,000

1H2/X120/S
1H2/Y180/S

30 gal.
114 l.

5 gal.

396 lbs.
180 kg.

Metal 
lever-lock

Lab pack

19"
161⁄4"
263⁄8"

211⁄8"
165⁄8"
281⁄2"

• Blow-molded HDPE construction

• United Nations (UN) Certif ed to HM-181

• Approved for use with Packing Groups I, II, and III

• UL 94HB Flammability Rating

• FDA 21 CFR 177.1520 Food Grade Quality• Operating temperature range (-30º F to 130º F)

• Chemical and weather resistant • UV Protection Package

• Nestable for ideal storage
• HDPE incinerates completely

• Stack tested- 3 high at maximum weight capacity (24 hours)• Drop tested – max weight @ 0oF (48 hrs) – 6’ drop

All Drums Feature:

SCREWTOP PLASTIC LEVER-LOCK METAL LEVER-LOCK METAL BAND W/BOLT

Lid Styles:
• Lids feature closed cell foam or silicone gaskets
• Lid closure instructions included in each drum
• Plastic ring models include a poly bag
• Salvage Drums pass 3 psi pressure test

POLY DRUMS
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1601MB

40

18 lbs.
7.2 kg.

1,000

1H2/X120/S
1H2/Y180/S

30 gal.
114 l.

5 gal.

396 lbs.
180 kg.

Metal 
lever-lock

Lab pack

19"
161⁄4"
263⁄8"

211⁄8"
165⁄8"
281⁄2"

1602

40

18 lbs.
7.2 kg.

1,000

1H2/X100/S

30 gal.
114 l.

5 gal.

220 lbs.
100 kg.

Metal 
lever-lock

Salvage 
drum

19"
161⁄4"
263⁄8"

211⁄8"
165⁄8"
281⁄2"

1661

3

45 lbs.
20.25 kg.

180

1H2/X300/S

65 gal.
247 l.

30 gal.

660 lbs.
300 kg.

Screw-on 
lid

Overpack

271⁄8"
2515⁄16"
311⁄4"

31"
267⁄16"
333⁄4"

1665

4

53 lbs.
23.85 kg.

192

1H2/X200/S

65 gal.
247 l.

55 gal.

440 lbs.
200 kg.

Metal band 
w/bolt

Salvage 
drum

271⁄8"
251⁄2"
357⁄8"

31"
26"

387⁄8"

1690

3

50 lbs.
22.5 kg.

180

1H2/X300/S

95 gal.
361 l.

55 gal.

660 lbs.
300 kg.

Screw-on 
lid

Overpack

271⁄8"
259⁄16"
39"

31"
261⁄16"
411⁄4"

1695

4

58 lbs.
26.1 kg.

192

1H2/X340/S

95 gal.
361 l.

55 gal.

748 lbs.
340 kg.

Metal band 
w/bolt

Salvage 
drum

271⁄2"
251⁄4"
38"

31"
253⁄4"
443⁄8"

Eagle Drums are Ideal for: REGULATORY COMPLIANCE

• Safe storage, handling and transportation of hazardous materials
• Spill containment and cleanup of hazardous materials
• Spill kit containers
• Original shipping containers
• Bio-waste disposal and incineration

Lab Packs: DOT 49 CFR 173.12
Overpacks: DOT 49 CFR 173.25
Salvage Drums: DOT 49 CFR 173.3

Lab Packs - for use with smaller non-damaged bottles , cans, carboys and 5 gallon pails of non-leak ing hazardous
 materials - if leaking, must pack with suff cient sorbents for - NO FREE LIQUIDS.

Over Packs - for use with larger non-damaged containers, cans and drums of non-leak ing hazardous
 materials - if leaking, must pack with suff cient sorbents for - NO FREE LIQUIDS.

Salvage Drums - for use with damaged or leak ing containers of hazardous materials or used absorbent materials
 contaminated with a hazardous substance.  Require “Salvage Drum”
 labeling and must pass a 3-PSI pr essure test.

23
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Bollard Posts and
Machine Guards

All in one Steel Bollard Post
& Poly Post Sleeve Combos!

Bollard Posts add protection to 
your facility and prevent damage. 
Posts feature a durable baked on 
powder coat in safety yellow to 
provide high visibility.  Each post 
is made of 1/4” thick (schedule 
40) steel mounted on 3/8” steel 
plates, pre-drilled (3/4”)  for easy 
installation. The black HDPE post 
caps are included and can be 

removed to fi ll posts with con-
crete for extra protection. 

Machine Guards
Our machine guards provide 
superior protection for facilities 
and equipment. Create barriers 
between traffi c areas and your 
valuable machinery.

These combos bring you the 
security of our ¼” thick steel 
Bollard packaged with the protec-
tion and zero maintenance of our 
smooth Poly Post Sleeve.  The 
combos are available in round 4" 

and 6" bollard/
sleeves 36” high
and 42” high. Each combo 
includes a foam installation kit 
for perfect fi t!  Kit may be ordered 
separately.

•  Anchor hardware not included

sales@eagle-mfg.com

Machine Guards
Model  Item Dimensions Plate Size Weight

1765 4” Low Profi le Rack Guard 9” h x 36” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 52 lbs.
1745 4” Low Profi le Rack Guard 9” h x 48” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 62 lbs.
1772 4” Rack Guard 16” h x 36” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 72 lbs.
1773 4” Rack Guard 16” h x 48” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 82 lbs.
1746 4” Machine Guard (Low) 24” h x 36” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 82 lbs.
1770 4” Machine Guard (Low) 24” h x 48” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 92 lbs.
1774 4” Machine Guard 36” h x 36” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 100 lbs.
1775 4” Machine Guard 36” h x 48” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 110 lbs.
1771 4” Machine Guard (High) 42” h x 36” w 8” x 8” x 3/8” 110 lbs.
1747 4” Machine Guard (High) 42” h x 48” w  8” x 8” x 3/8” 112 lbs.

Bollard Posts
Model  Description Dimensions Plate Size Weight

1742 4” Round Bollard Post 24” h x 4.5” 8” x 8” x 3/8” 35 lbs.
1743 4” Round Bollard Post 36” h x 4.5” 8” x 8” x 3/8” 45 lbs.
1744 4” Round Bollard Post 42” h x 4.5” 8” x 8” x 3/8” 50 lbs.
1749 4” Round Post Cap 5” Dia. NA  2 lbs.
1755 5” Round Bollard Post 24” h x 5.6” 10” x 10” x 3/8”  45 lbs.
1756 5” Round Bollard Post 36” h x 5.6” 10” x 10” x 3/8”  60 lbs.
1757 5” Round Bollard Post 42” h x 5.6” 10” x 10” x 3/8”  67 lbs.
1758 5” Round Post Cap 5.85” Dia. NA  2 lbs.
1752 5” Square Bollard Post 24” h x 5” 10” x 10” x 3/8” 35 lbs.
1753 5” Square Bollard Post 36” h x 5” 10” x 10” x 3/8” 47 lbs.
1754 5” Square Bollard Post 42” h x 5” 10” x 10” x 3/8” 53 lbs.
1759 5” Square Post Cap 5.25” Sq. NA 2 lbs.
1763 6” Round Bollard Post 36” h x 6.625” 10” x 12” x 3/8” 65 lbs.
1764 6” Round Bollard Post 42” h x 6.625” 10” x 12” x 3/8” 72 lbs.
1769 6” Round Post Cap 7” Dia. NA 2 lbs.

GUARDS & PROTECTORS
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1754 5” square
42" x 5"

1747 4” machine guard
42" x 48"

1770 4” machine guard
24" x 48"

1765 4” machine guard
9" x 36"

1764 6” round
42" x 65⁄8"

1744 4” round
42" x 41⁄2"

Bollard Post & Sleeve Combos
Model Description Dimensions Sleeve Dim. Item Weight

1743PS 4” Bollard w/Sleeve 36”h x 4.5” dia. 5"dia. x 36"h 2 50 lbs.
1744PS 4” Bollard w/Sleeve 42”h x 4.5” dia. 5"dia. x 42"h 2 55 lbs.
1763PS 6” Bollard w/Sleeve 36”h x 6.625” dia. 7"dia. x 36"h 2 70 lbs.
1764PS 6” Bollard w/Sleeve 42”h x 6.625” dia. 7"dia. x 42"h 2 77 lbs.
1739KIT Installation Kit for Post Sleeves

h
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Column Protectors
Column Protectors
Affordable protection for ware-
house and factory columns, 
posts and beams.  Absorbs 
impact from tow motors, mini-
mizing column, fork truck, and 
personnel damage and injury.  
These blow-molded 100% high 
density polyethylene protectors 
are resistant to most chemicals 

and feature key-lock to prevent 
slippage and assist installation 
alignment. Available to fi t 4”, 6”, 
8”, 10” and 12” round or square 
supports.  No tools required.  
Two halves attach with easy-to-
install straps. Yellow with black 
straps and orange and lime 
green with Hi-Vis refl ective 
straps.

1708  8" Column Protector
24" x 42"

Hi-Vis Column Protectors

6" Column 8" Column 10" Column 12" Column

Model 1706Model 1708Model 1710Model 1712

1712OR1704 1712 1712LM

Model 1704

4-6" Column
V-Profi le 

Narrow Column Protector

Corner Protectors
Model Item Dimensions Weight per set
1720 21” Corner Protector(set of 2) 21” h x 6”x10” w 10 lbs.
1725 42” Corner Protector(set of 2) 42” h x 6”x10” w 20 lbs.

Wall Protectors
Model Item Dimensions Weight per set
1726 6” Wall Protector (set of 2) 6”w x 42”L x 2”d 8 lbs.
1728 10” Wall Protector (set of 2) 10”w x 42”L x 2”d 14 lbs.

Yellow Column Protectors
Model                                  Item                                             Dimensions     Weight
1704 Column Protector for 4-6” Column 13” x 13” x 42” 16 lbs.
1706 Column Protector for 6” Column 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1708 Column Protector for 8” Column 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1710 Column Protector for 10” Column 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1712 Column Protector for 12” Column 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.

Hi-Vis Column Protectors
Model                                  Item                                             Dimensions     Weight
1706LM Column Protector for 6” Column-Lime w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1706OR Column Protector for 6” Column-Orange w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1708LM Column Protector for 8” Column-Lime w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1708OR Column Protector for 8” Column-Orange w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1710LM Column Protector for 10” Column-Lime w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1710OR Column Protector for 10” Column-Orange w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1712LM Column Protector for 12” Column-Lime w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.
1712OR Column Protector for 12” Column-Orange w/Refl ective 24” x 24” x 42” 40 lbs.

1726  6" Wall Protector
6" x 42" x 2” (each) (Sold as set of 2)
(Anchors not included)

1725  42" Corner Protector
42" x 6" x 10” (each)
(Sold as set of 2)
IM 4" x 8" - OM 6" x 10"

1726 6" Wall Protector

Wall &
Corner
Guards

1725 42" Corner Protector
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LIME BROWN GREEN RED BLUE

ORANGE YELLOW WHITE BLACK

Original Ribbed Post Sleeves
The original ribbed sleeves pro-
vide extra impact protection and 
are available to fi t 4", 6" and 8" 
NPT pipe. Post sleeves are 56" 
long in all sizes and colors and 

are available in 72" length in yel-
low to fi t 6" and 8" posts. 
Choose from lime, brown, green, 
red, blue, orange, yellow, white 
and black.  Post sleeves may be 
easily trimmed for an exact fi t.

1730BR - 6” Bollard Post Sleeve
6.875 I.D." x 56"

1730R
6” Bollard
Post Sleeve
6.875 I.D." x 56"

1730BL  6” (Handicap Blue) Bollard Post Sleeve1738 
8” x 57”

1730 
6” x 56”

1738-72 
8” x 72”

1730-72 
6” x 72” 1732 

4” x 56”

1730BASE

Poly Base
Poly bases available for 
4” and 6” post sleeves to 
convert into poly bollard

1732BASE

4” 6”

Eagle now offers the widest selection 
of HDPE Bollard Post Sleeves available!

Bumper Post Sleeves
Size I.D. O.D. Height Red White Yellow Green Orange Lime Brown Black Blue Weight
4” 4.75” 5.75” 56” 1732R 1732W 1732 1732GN 1732OR 1732LM 1732BR 1732BLK 1732BL 5 lbs.
6” 6.875” 7.875” 56” 1730R 1730W 1730 1730GN 1730OR 1730LM 1730BR 1730BLK 1730BL 8 lbs.
8” 8.875” 10.00” 57” 1738R 1738W 1738 1738GN 1738OR 1738LM 1738BR 1738BLK 1738BL 9 lbs.
6” 6.875” 7.875” 72” - - 1730-72 - - - - - - 11 lbs.
8” 8.875” 10.00” 72” - - 1738-72 - - - - - - 15 lbs.

UV
INHIBITORS
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ArmorKraft Decorative Post Sleeve
Model Description Dimensions Weight

1713BLK Classic 12.5” base dia x 37”h 10 lbs.
1714BLK/1714WHT Golf Traditions 12.5” base dia x 37”h 10 lbs.
1715BLK Hitching Post 12.5” base dia x 43”h 10 lbs.
1719BLK/1719WHT Replacement Chain Kit 6.0’ long 1 lbs.
1718BASE Rubber Base Kit 12” dia x 4”h 10 lbs.

Classic
Hitching

Post
Golf

Traditions

Decorative Post Sleeves
Vertical fl utes, horizon-
tal rings and distinctive 
fi nials compliment and 
add value to any build-
ing or landscaping proj-
ect.  Posts are also 
used to delineate 
human or vehicular 

traffi c and to mark 

boundaries.  Sturdy HDPE con-
struction is resistant to weather, 
UV rays, chemicals, insects, 
cracks and dents.  Choose from 
3 distinctive styles: Classic, Golf 
Traditions or Hitching Post.  Slip 

over 4"x4" wooden 
post or steel post.

Installation Options

Golf Traditions also avail-
able in white for use as 
150 yd. marker

www.eagle-mfg.com

Smooth Post Sleeves
The new smooth post sleeves are 
available to fi t over 4", 6" and 8" 
NPT pipe and you may choose 
either yellow or red (available in 
other colors for quantity orders). 

The smooth sleeves are 56" in 
length and provide the same main-
tenance free protection as the 
original ribbed post sleeves.  These 
sleeves may be easily trimmed for 
an exact fi t.

Additional colors available in 
quantity orders

1736R - 6” Smooth Post Sleeve
6.875 I.D." x 56"

Smooth Post Sleeves

Smooth Post Sleeves
Size I.D. O.D. Height Red Yellow Weight
4” 4.75” 5.25” 56” 1735R 1735 4 lbs.
6” 6.875” 7.375” 56” 1736R 1736 6 lbs.
8” 8.875” 9.375” 57” 1737R 1737 8 lbs.

27

1736 - 6” Smooth Post Sleeve
6.875 I.D." x 56"

1735
4” Smooth
Post Sleeve
6.875 I.D." x 56"
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Protective Parking Stops &
Speed Bump-Cable Protectors

Protective Parking Stops
Model Description Dimensions Weight

1790Y Parking Stop-Yellow 8”WX4”HX72”L 15 lbs.
1790B Parking Stop-Blue 8”WX4”HX72”L 15 lbs.
1790G Parking Stop-Gray 8”WX4”HX72”L 15 lbs.
1790BLK Parking Stop-Black 8”WX4”HX72”L 15 lbs.

Eagle Parking Stops, designed 
with safety and durability in mind, 
eliminate the need for seasonal 
painting.  Flexible enough to fi t 
parking lot contours - the rugged 
HDPE are weather and chemical 
resistant.  Eagle offers four colors 
- the high-vis yellow, blue desig-
nates handicapped areas and 
the gray or black.  Anchor kit 
included.

Eagle Speed Bump/Cable 
Protectors add safety to your 
facility.  The high-vis yellow bumps 
are engineered at the perfect 
angle.  They also act as a dual 
channel cable protector, feature a 
non-skid surface and are weather 
and chemical resistant.  HDPE 
construction means you eliminate 
the need to continually paint 
bumps.  Anchor kit included.

Speed Bump-Cable Protector
Model Description Dimensions Weight Load

1792 6’ Speed Bump-Cable Guard 10”WX72”LX2”H 20 lbs. 20,000 lbs.
1793 9’ Speed Bump-Cable Guard 10”WX108”LX2”H 25 lbs. 20,000 lbs.1793 9’ Speed Bump - Cable Guard Kit

10”WX2”HX108”L - Two 4.5’ Sections

Includes 8 anchor spikes and
1 tube of asphalt adhesive

Load Tested to 20,000 lbs.
per Pneumatic Tire

Poly Bollard
Poly Guide-Post Delineators

Model Description Dimensions Weight

1734Y Poly Guide-Post Delineator-Yellow 5.75”WX42”H 6 lbs.
1734LM Poly Guide-Post Delineator-Lime 5.75”WX42”H 6 lbs.
1734OR Poly Guide-Post Delineator-Orange 5.75”WX42”H 6 lbs.

Poly Guide-Post DelineatorsTM

& Poly Bollard Posts
Poly Guide-Post DelineatorsTM

Lightweight, portable, yieldable 
HDPE posts used to warn, guide 
and delineate. Feature 3” wide 
refl ective bands for increased vis-
ibility and are MUTCD compliant. 
Posts are mounted on a 10” sq 
poly plate with anchor slots for 
permanent use or used with steel 
base for portable stability.

Poly Bollard Posts
Create a low cost, maintenance 
free caution zone. These 42” 
high poly bollards are available 
in a 5” or 7” model with poly 
base that can be anchored for 
maximum stability or use with 
optional weighted steel base.

1792 6’ Speed Bump - Cable Guard
10”WX2”HX72”L

Inside channel dimensions: 
1.25”WX0.875”H

1790Y Parking Stop - Yellow
8”WX4”HX72”L

Load Tested to 10,000 lbs/Pneumatic Tire

s

TESTEDTOUGH

sales@eagle-mfg.com

GUARDS & PROTECTORS

maintenance

Poly Bollards
Model Description Dimensions Weight

1731 5" Poly Bollard 5”WX42”H 5 lbs.
1733 7" Poly Bollard 7”WX42”H 8 lbs.
1731BASE Steel Weighted Base for 1731, 1733 & 1734 10”WX10”LX3.75"H 11 lbs.E Stee

28

1790BLK Parking Stop - Black
8”WX4”HX72”L
All Parking Stops include
3 anchor spikes1⁄2”D x 14”L

Poly Guide-Post DelineatorsTM
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Collapsible Barricades

Clearance Bars
Model                                Description Dimensions Weight

1780 5" Clearance Bar 5" DIA. X 76" 7 lbs.
1781 7" Clearance Bar 7" DIA. X 77" 9 lbs.

Yellow-Jacket
Model                                Description Dimensions Weight

1820NS YellowJacket, Yellow, w/No Sheeting 24”WX24”DX42.5”H 14 lbs.
1820CAUTION YellowJacket, Yellow, w/Caution Sheeting 24”WX24”DX42.5”H 14 lbs.

Ped-X-ing
Model                            Description Dimensions Weight

1840NS Ped-X, Lime w/No Sheeting 24”WX24”DX42.5”H 14 lbs.
1840PEDX Ped-X, Lime w/Sheeting 24”WX24”DX42.5”H 14 lbs.

Eagle offers fi ve barricades for 
specifi c uses. Each features 
ergonomic handling that makes 
cordoning of work and safety 
zones easier and more produc-
tive. A revolutionary ball and 
detent design snaps the unit in 
place with a simple twist of the 
handle. High visibility night or 
day! All units fold to 4.5" fl at for 
shipping and storage.

YellowJacket™ - perfect for plant 
 or construction site
Ped-X – warns drivers to beware 
 of pedestrian traffi c

• High visibility night or day
• Ships fl at and assembled
• High density polyethylene
• Sturdy lightweight construction
• Folds fl at for out of the way 
 storage

www.eagle-mfg.com

Clearance Bars
Clearance Bars
Eagle introduces two new clear-
ance bars for use in drive-thrus, 
parking garages and much more. 
Clearance Bars provide an early 
warning for motorists reducing 
structural and vehicle damage. 
This is even more necessary as 

SUV’s and Pick-ups have grown in 
size. The Clearance Bars are con-
structed of high visibility yellow 
polyethylene and are available in 
72” lengths in either 5” or 7” out-
side diameter. Both come with 
eye bolts for easy installation 
(chain not included).

7" dia.Model NO. 1781

Model NO. 1780 5" dia.

29

1781 Clearance Bar
7”DIA X 77”L

1780 Clearance Bar
5”DIA X 76”L
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1796KIT Fixed Poly Dockplate
Installation Kit - Galvanized
Steel Parts

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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1796 Fixed Poly Dockplate - 35”WX26”LX5”H

Portable Poly Dockplate
These new durable HDPE dock 
plates are designed for use with 
two and four wheeled dollies, 
hand trucks and carts.  They
feature a lightweight ergonomic 
design, a raised non slip

surface, beveled entry and
exit edges, high visibility yellow 
and integrated guardrails. 
Compliance: Meets OSHA 
1910.30(a)

Fixed Dockplate Also Features:
• Lift-n-lower ergonomic design helps 
 reduce injuries and comp claims

• Features molded-in handle, raised non-slip 
 surface, and integrated side rails

• Coated steel installation kit installs easily 
 on metal or concrete dock facings

• 6’ slide bar for easy truck centering or out-
 of-the-wa y storage

• 4” height differential capability

• 1,000 lb. load capacity

GUARDS & PROTECTORS

Portable Dockplate Also Features:
• Two integrated handles for easy handling

• Powder coated steel legs for durability and strength

• Light weight for easy use (30 lbs.)

• 4” height differential capability

• 750 lb. load capacity

Portable Poly Dockplate & Fixed Poly Dockplate
Model Description Dimensions Weight Load

1795 Portable Poly Dockplate 35”WX36”LX5”H 37 lbs. 750 lbs.
1796 Fixed Poly Dockplate 35”WX26”LX5”H 20 lbs. 1,000 lbs.
1796KIT Fixed Poly Dockplate Installation Kit 30 lbs. –

1795 Portable Poly Dockplate
35”WX36”LX5”H

1795 Portable Poly Dockplate
35”WX36”LX5”H

1795 750 lb. load capacity

Fixed Poly Dockplate

1796 Fixed Poly Dockplate
with 1796KIT (sold separately)
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Poly Curb Ramp
Model Description Dimensions Weight Load

1794 Poly Curb Ramp 27”WX27”LX4”H 9 lbs. 1,000 lbs.

Shipping Container Ramp
Model Description Dimensions Weight Load

1795CR Shipping Container Ramp 35”WX36”LX6”H 25 lbs. 750 lbs.

1,000 lb. Load Capacity

1794 Poly Curb Ramp
27”WX27”LX4”H

1,000 lb. Load Capacity

Poly Curb Ramp
New Poly Curb Ramp for use 
with hand trucks or wheeled 
carts provides a safe and ergo-
nomically correct method to 
move heavy loads over curbs or 
up steps with ease.  The raised 
non-slip surface with 1” side 
rails provides for excellent trac-
tion in all weather conditions on 

curbs or steps up to 8” high.  
Constructed of high visibility 
safety yellow HDPE for durable 
use with up to 1,000 lbs. load.  
Lightweight (9 lb) ramp has 2 
handles with rounded edges for 
easy pick-up, carrying and han-
dling.

Shipping Container Ramp
This new product provides a por-
table, lightweight and durable, 
ground level entry method for 
accommodating hand trucks 
and dollies loading and unload-
ing materials up to 750 lbs. The 
ramp has a hook-rail that attach-

es to the doorkeepers for 
secure, 3-point contact and sup-
port across the width of the 
ramp and a tab that inserts into 
the keepers preventing lateral 
movement of the ramp during 
use.

3 point attachment Works well on higher applications (10” high entry)

(6” high entry)

www.eagle-mfg.com
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Baked On 

Powder Coat 

Finish

Baked On 

Powder Coat
Finish

SAFETY CANS

UI-50-FS  121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

Fixed Handle

Non-Sparking 
Flame Arrestor 
and Pour Spout

Patented Comfort Grip 
Trigger Release

Spring Closing Lid 
With Neoprene 
Gasket Vents at
5 psi Internal Pressure

Double Interlock 
No-Weld Bottom 
Seam

Baked on 
Powder Coat 
Finish

Available in 1, 2 
& 5 Gallon Sizes

Lead-Free Technology 
featuring environmentally

friendly hot dipped
24-gauge

galvanized
steel.

Optional F-15
HDPE Funnel
Fits Unleaded 
Fuel Tanks

The Only Deep 
Drawn Seamless 

Can Made

Deep Drawn 
Construction

Means No Top 
or Side Seam

Trilingual LabelMeet OSHA &
NFPA Code 30 
Requirements, FM, 
UL & ULC Approved

Cantastic!

sales@eagle-mfg.com
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DIESEL KEROSINEFLAMMABLE
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Type I Safety Cans
Eagle Type I Safety Cans

Eagle galvanized Type I cans 
meet OSHA and NFPA Code 30 
requirements and are UL and 
ULC listed and FM approved for 
safe handling and storage of gas-
oline and other fl ammable liq-
uids.

Eagle cans feature environmen-
tally friendly Lead Free 
Technology, constructed of
24-gauge hot dipped galvanized 
steel. Other manufacturers’
safety cans use lead coated 
terne steel.

UI-10-S  1 Gallon
9" x 8"

UI-2-S  1 Quart
51⁄4" x 8"

UI-4-S  2 Quarts
63⁄4" x 83⁄4"9  x5 ⁄1⁄⁄  x 8

UI-20-FS  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

UI-50-S  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

UI-20-FSY  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

UI-50-SY  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

UI-20-FSB  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

UI-50-SB  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

UI-20-FSG  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

UI-50-SG  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

FLAMMABLES

FLAMMABLES

COMBUSTIBLES

KEROSINE

DIESEL

                                    Type I             
 Capacity WxH w/o Funnel w/Funnel Weight
 1 quart 51⁄4" x 8" UI-2-S - 1.96 lbs.
 2 quarts 63⁄4" x 83⁄4" UI-4-S - 2.59 lbs.
 1 gallon 9" x 8" UI-10-S UI-10-FS 3.52 lbs.
 2 gallons 111⁄4" x 91⁄2" UI-20-S UI-20-FS 5.25 lbs.
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 131⁄2" UI-50-S UI-50-FS 7.00 lbs.
 Funnel - F-15 - 0.25 lbs.

The above cans are available in Blue for the storage of 
Kerosine, Yellow for the storage of Diesel & Green for the

storage of Combustible liquids, such as oils.
When ordering, add a “B”, “Y” or “G” at the end of the model number.

UL, ULC and FM Approved.

Compliance: OSHA 29 CFR 1910.106, 1925.152 and NFPA Code 30

www.eagle-mfg.com
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F-15 Funnel
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U2-51-S  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

U2-26-S  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

U2-51-SB  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

U2-26-SB  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

U2-51-SY  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

U2-26-SY  2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 91⁄2"

Type II Cans

1535  3 Gallons         1541  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 13"                  121⁄2" x 17"

1537  3 Gallons       1543  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 13"                121⁄2" x 17"

1533  3 Gallons       1539  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 13"                121⁄2" x 17"

1313  21⁄2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 95⁄8"

1315  5 Gallons
111⁄4" x 157⁄8"

HDPE w/Stainless 
Steel Fixtures

HDPE w/Stainless 
Steel Fixtures

HDPE w/Stainless 
Steel Fixtures

Stainless Steel

The above cans are available in Blue 
for the storage of Kerosine and 
Yellow for the storage of Diesel.

When ordering, add a “B” or “Y” at the end of the
model number. UL, ULC and FM Approved.

sales@eagle-mfg.com

Type I and Type II Safety Cans
HDPE & Stainless Type I Cans

Eagle Type I Polyethylene Safety 
Cans are impervious to many 
liquid chemicals, acids, caustics, 
solvents and corrosives and help 
reduce the danger of explosions. 
These high density polyethylene 
cans are dent and puncture resis-
tant and feature corrosion resis-
tant stainless steel fi ttings and 
fl ame arrestors and have brass 
grounding connectors. Optional 
F-16 HDPE funnel aids in fi lling 
and dispensing. Eagle Type I 
Stainless Steel Safety Cans 
feature 24-gauge Type 316 
Stainless Steel construction and 
are ideal when high solvent purity 
is essential. Both types of cans are 
FM approved and meet OSHA and 
NFPA Code 30 requirements.

Type II Cans
Eagle Type II Galvanized Steel 
Safety Cans feature two openings, 
one with a pressure-relief spring 
closing lid for fi lling, one with an 
actuated pour valve with a fl exible 
metal spout for safer controlled 
dispensing. The fi ller spout and 
fl ame arrestors in both openings 
are a non-sparking design for 
fl ashback protection. Cans are 
available with 5/8" and 7/8" 
fl exible metal spouts.

These cans are FM, UL and ULC 
approved and meet OSHA and 
NFPA Code 30 requirements. 
Compliance: OSHA 29 CFR 
1910.106, 1925.152 and NFPA 
Code 30

 Type II 
Capacity              Dimensions              7/8" Spout        5/8"  Spout     Weight
 2 gallons 111⁄4" x 91⁄2" U2-26-S U2-26-SX5 8 lbs.
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 131⁄2" U2-51-S U2-51-SX5 10 lbs.

UL and FM Approved.

Type I Poly     
 Capacity Dimensions White Red Yellow Weight
 3 gallons 121⁄2" x 13" 1535 1537 1533 6 lbs.
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 17" 1541 1543 1539 7 lbs
 Funnel - F-16 - - 0.25 lbs
FM Approved

 Type I Stainless           
 Capacity Dimensions Model Weight
 21⁄2 gallons 111⁄4" x 95⁄8" 1313 8 lbs.
 5 gallons 111⁄4" x 157⁄8" 1315 10 lbs.

FM Approved.
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SAFETY CANS
FLAMMABLES

KEROSINE

DIESEL
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Lab & Faucet Cans

Special Use Cans

Eagle Laboratory Safety Cans 
reduce the danger of explosions 
resulting from the ignition of 
vapors of fl ammable liquids. 
Cans are available in coated 
metal, Stainless Steel and high 
density polyethylene for safe stor-
age and handling of most chemi-
cal compounds.

Faucet Safety Cans help control 
dispensing of fl ammable liquids 
into small capacity vessels with a 
variety of drip-free faucet styles. 

Compliance: OSHA 29CFR 
1910.106, 1925.152 and NFPA 
Code 30

Lift Oil Drain Can is a quality 5 
gallon capacity lift oil drain can.  
For use in auto and truck work 
bays, service stations and garag-
es.  Large funnel (11.5” dia.) on 
a telescoping tube is 66” when 
raised, 38” when lowered.  
Thumb set screw for tightening.  
Eagle red powder coat.

Optional Lift Oil Dolly makes 
drain can mobile.

The Eagle Tallow Pot features a 
4 pint capacity and is ideal for 
maintaining and lubricating  
machinery and equipment. The 
pot has a 6.25" rigid spout.  Also 
available in other confi gurations.

                      Lab Cans            
 Capacity Dimensions Metal Red Stainless Weight
 1 gallon 6" x 8" x 13" 1401 1301 3.75 lbs.

                      Polyethylene Lab Cans            
 Capacity Dimensions Red White Yellow Weight
 1⁄2 gallon 6" x 81⁄2" x 91⁄2" 1510 1512 1508 2.50 lbs.
 1 gallon 6" x 81⁄2" x 13" 1511 1513 1509 2.80 lbs.
 Funnel - - F-16 - 0.25 lbs.
All lab cans are FM Approved.

Faucet Cans

 Capacity Dimensions Brass Stainless  Weight
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 131⁄2" 1417* -  12 lbs.
 5 gallons 111⁄4" x 157⁄8" - 1327*  9 lbs.
* FM Approved.                              1417 Galvanized; 1327 Stainless

                      Lift Oil Drain Can            
 Capacity Model No. Diameter Height Weight
 5 gallons 605 111⁄4" 38" 10 lbs.
 Lift Oil Dolly 606 12" 3" 3 lbs.

                     Tallow Pot            
 Capacity Model No. Diameter Spout Weight
 4 pts. 211 51⁄4"dia x 71⁄2"h 61⁄4" rigid 2 lbs.

1301, 1401  1 Gallon
6" x 8" x 13"

1327  5 Gallons
111⁄4" x 157⁄8"

1417  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 131⁄2"

605 Lift Oil Drain Can  
5 gallon capacity 
12” x 38”

211 Tallow Pot  
4 pints capacity 
61⁄4" rigid spout
51⁄4" x 71⁄2"

1512  1⁄2 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 91⁄2"

1510  1⁄2 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 91⁄2"

1513  1 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 13"

1511  1 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 13"

LAB CANS

TALLOW POT

FAUCET CANS

POLY LAB CANS

1508  1⁄2 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 91⁄2"

1509  1 Gallon
6" x 81⁄2" x 13"

POLY LAB CANS

LIFT OIL DRAIN CAN

Faucet Type

F-16 Funnel
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Plunger, Bench, & DOT Safety Cans
Eagle Safety Plunger Cans 
Eagle’s Factory Mutual Approved 
Safety Plunger Cans are ideal for 
cleaning with fl ammable or vola-
tile fl uids.  They feature brass 
fl ame arrestor dasher screens 
and pump assemblies and com-
ply with OSHA standards. 
Available in galvanized steel and 
high density polyethylene for 
more aggressive solvents.  When 
the dasher plate is pushed down, 
the safety can dispenses a small 
amount of liquid to easily moisten 
sponges or rags without messy or 
dangerous spills.

Safety Bench & Daub Cans for 
safer cleaning of small parts or 
swabbing of larger ones. Dasher 
screens act as fi re baffl e. Optional 
parts cleaning basket. FM 

approved and meet OSHA stan-
dards.

DOT Transport Safety Can 
This Eagle Type II style Safety Can 
helps reduce the danger of explo-
sion while dispensing fl ammable 
liquids through a fl exible metal 
spout.  Can has double-walled 
brass fl ame arrestors in fi ller 
opening and pour spout.  Heavy 
duty roll bars protect both spouts 
and a thumb screw mechanism 
assures that the fi ller opening 
stays closed while being trans-
ported.

Compliance: OSHA 29 CFR 
1910.106, 1925.152 & NFPA 
Code 30
UN/DOT-1A1/Y1.2/100/08/USA/
M4990/0.6mm

DOT Transport Can
 Capacity Dimensions 7/8" O.D. Spout 5/8" O.D. Spout Weight
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 153⁄4" 1215 1215-SX5 13 lbs.

POLY PLUNGER CAN BENCH CAN

P-712
61⁄2" x 11"

P-714
73⁄4" x 13"

P-711
51⁄4" x 93⁄4"

P-701
61⁄4" x 8"

P-704
8" x 103⁄4"

P-702
8" x 81⁄2"

1215  5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 153⁄4"

B-602  2 Quarts B-604  4 Quarts
w/Optional Cleaning Basket 8" x 61⁄2"
8" x 41⁄4" 

B-600-D  1⁄2 Pint

POLY PLUNGER CANS

DOT TRANSPORT CAN

METAL PLUNGER CANS

BENCH & DAUB CANS

SAFETY CANS

sales@eagle-mfg.com
36

POLY P

⁄1            Bench and Daub Cans            
 Capacity Model No.  Diameter   Height Weight
 1/2 pint B-600-D Daub 41⁄4" 31⁄2" 1.00 lb.
 1 quart B-601 Bench 61⁄4" 35⁄8" 2.17 lbs.
 2 quarts B-602* Bench 8"  41⁄4" 3.00 lbs.
 4 quarts B-604* Bench 8" 61⁄2" 3.50 lbs.
 6 quarts B-606 Bench 73⁄4" 91⁄2" 3.67 lbs.
 6 quarts B-606-NL Bench 73⁄4" 91⁄4" 3.67 lbs.
 8 quarts B-608 Bench 111⁄4" 7" 8.25 lbs.
* Parts cleaning basket available as necessary (shown at right)
All are FM Approved

Plunger Cans
 Capacity Dimensions Metal Weight Dimensions Poly Weight
 1 quart 61⁄4" x 8" P-701 2.34 lbs. 51⁄4" x 93⁄4" P-711 2.00 lbs.
 2 quarts 8" x 81⁄2" P-702 3.00 lbs. 61⁄2" x 11" P-712 3.00 lbs.
 4 quarts 8" x 103⁄4" P-704 3.67 lbs. 73⁄4" x 13" P-714 4.00 lbs.
All are FM Approved and feature a 51⁄4" wide dasher.
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1423
21⁄2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 12"

1425
5 Gallons
111⁄4" x 18"

1519
3 Gallons
121⁄2" x 141⁄2"

1515
3 Gallons
121⁄2" x 141⁄2"

1525
5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 181⁄2"

1521
5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 181⁄2"

1523
5 Gallons
121⁄2" x 181⁄2"

1517
3 Gallons
121⁄2" x 141⁄2"

937-FL  14 Gallons
22" x 18" x 21"

935-FL  10 Gallons
22" x 18" x 18"

933-FL  6 Gallons
161⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 16"

937FLY  14 Gallons
22" x 18" x 21"

935FLY 10 Gallons
22" x 18" x 18"

933FLY  6 Gallons
161⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 16"

947BIO  14 Gallons
22" x 18" x 21"

945BIO  10 Gallons
22" x 18" x 18"

943BIO  6 Gallons
161⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 16"

RED POLY WASTE CANS

YELLOW POLY WASTE CANS

BIO-HAZARD POLY WASTE CANS

DISPOSAL CANS

1323
21⁄2 Gallons
111⁄4" x 12"

1325
5 Gallons
111⁄4" x 18"

DISPOSAL CANS

POLY DISPOSAL CANSPOLY DISPOSAL CANS POLY DISPOSAL CANS

Disposal Cans

 Capacity Dimensions Yellow Poly White Poly Red Poly Weight
 3 gallons 121⁄2" x 141⁄2" 1515 1517 1519 7 lbs.
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 181⁄2" 1521 1523 1525 8 lbs.
All disposal cans are FM Approved and feature Stainless Flame Arrestor 
unless marked. 

                      Disposal Cans            
 Capacity Dimensions Stainless Galvanized Weight
 21⁄2 gallons 111⁄4" x 12" 1323 - 8 lbs.
 5 gallons 111⁄4" x 18" 1325 - 10 lbs.
 21⁄2 gallons 111⁄4" x 12" - 1423* 8 lbs.
 5 gallons 121⁄2" x 18" - 1425* 10 lbs.
* Galvanized Flame Arrestor

Eagle Waste Disposal Cans 
provide an intermediate station 
for temporary storage of liquid 
chemical wastes. All cans are 
FM approved and feature wide 
4" spout and cap that locks 
open to 80 degree angle for 
easy fi lling. All cans have a 
fl ame arrestor, a free-swing 
handle and auto vent cap.

High Density Polyethylene Cans 
resist dents and punctures, have 

Stainless Steel fi ttings and are 
ideal for more aggressive 
chemicals and corrosives. 
Galvanized Steel is ideal for 
disposal of fl ammable 
petroleum based wastes. 
Type 316 Stainless Steel is 
recommended for use with most 
alcohols, ethers, aromatics, 
hydrocarbons and chlorinated 
hydrocarbon wastes.

Poly Waste Cans

Poly Waste Cans
 Capacity Dimensions Red Oily Yellow Oily Bio-Haz Weight
 6 gallons 161⁄2" x 131⁄2" x 16" 933-FL 933-FLY 943BIO 9 lbs.
 10 gallons 22" x 18" x 18" 935-FL 935-FLY 945BIO 14 lbs.
 14 gallons 22" x 18" x 21" 937-FL 937-FLY 947BIO 16 lbs.

Eagle Poly Oily Waste Cans offer 
fi re safe temporary storage of 
solvent, waste rags, shavings 
and other materials subject to 
spontaneous combustion. 
Polyethylene Oily Waste Cans 
won’t rust or dent and are 
resistant to most chemical 
compounds. Eagle’s cans feature 
self closing lid with foot lever and 
are available in either red or high 
visibility yellow.

Polyethylene Biohazardous 
Waste Cans, available in red 
only, advise workers of poten-
tial biohazards and 
meet OSHA 
requirements for 
exposure to 
blood borne 
pathogens. The 
foot lever feature 
creates a hands-
free operation.

Compliance: OSHA 29 CFR 
1910.108 and OSHA 29 CFR 
1910.106.

Compliance: 29
CFR 1910.1030
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All cans ship UPS.

1212 13”x123⁄4”x451⁄2”

1213 13”x13”x371⁄2”

1214 13”x13”x371⁄2”

SHIPPING SIZES:Decorative SafeSmokerTM Cigarette Receptacle
 Model      Description Dimensions Weight
 1212BEIGE SafeSmokerTM Hitching Post 121⁄2” base dia. x 441⁄2”h 18 lbs.
 1212BLACK SafeSmokerTM Hitching Post 121⁄2” base dia. x 441⁄2”h 18 lbs.
 1212GRAY SafeSmokerTM Hitching Post 121⁄2” base dia. x 441⁄2”h 18 lbs.
 1213BEIGE SafeSmokerTM Classic 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.
 1213BLACK SafeSmokerTM Classic 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.
 1213GRAY SafeSmokerTM Classic 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.
 1214BEIGE SafeSmokerTM Golf Traditions 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.
 1214BLACK SafeSmokerTM Golf Traditions 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.
 1214GRAY SafeSmokerTM Golf Traditions 121⁄2” base dia. x 37”h 18 lbs.

CIGARETTE DISPOSAL

38
www.eagle-mfg.com

Container top 
removes easily 
to empty internal 
galvanized steel 
receptacle.

Decorative SAFESMOKERTM

There’s a new member in the 
SafeSmokerTM family of products, 
our new Decorative SafeSmokers. 
They are available in the Classic, 
Golf or Hitching Post and you have 
your choice of black, gray or beige. 
These distinctive cigarette recep-
tacles are high density polyethyl-
ene with UV inhibitors and feature 
vertical fl utes, horizontal rings and 
beautiful fi nials that blend with 

the nicest
buildings and
facilities. The
Decorative SafeSmokerTM includes 
a 10 pound rubber base, set 
screws for easy access and a gal-
vanized steel receptacle that is 
easy to empty.

STANDARD CIGARETTE RECEPTACLE FEATURES
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1206BLACK
5 Quart
151⁄4" x 373⁄4"

1208BLACK
4 Gallons
171⁄4" x 431⁄4"

1202
2 Gallons
11" x 35"

1
2

0
0

B
E
IG

E

1
2

0
0

Y
E
LLO

W

Container top removes 
easily to empty internal 
galvanized steel bucket.
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SAFESMOKERTM & Butt Cans

                      Metal/Poly Butt Cans            
 Capacity Dimensions Yellow Beige Weight
 2 gallons 11" x 35" 1202 1202BEI 5 lbs.
 5 gallons 12" x 40" 1205 1205BEI 7 lbs.

                      Original Butt Can            
 Capacity Dimensions Yellow Beige Weight
 5 gallons 12" x 33" 1200YELLOW 1200BEIGE 7 lbs.

* All cans are 
FM approved.

                                 SafeSmokerTM Cigarette Receptacle            
 Model Description Dimensions Weight
 1208BEIGE SafeSmokerTM-Beige 171⁄4”dia. x 431⁄4”h 10 lbs.
 1208BROWN SafeSmokerTM-Brown 171⁄4”dia. x 431

4”h 10 lbs.
 1208GRAY SafeSmokerTM-Gray 171⁄4”dia. x 431⁄4”h 10 lbs.
 1208BLACK SafeSmokerTM-Black 171⁄4”dia. x 431⁄4”h 10 lbs.
 1208BLUE SafeSmokerTM-Blue 171⁄4”dia. x 431⁄4”h 10 lbs.
 1208GREEN SafeSmokerTM-Green 171⁄4”dia. x 431⁄4”h 10 lbs.
 1206BEIGE SafeSmokerTM-Beige 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.
 1206BROWN SafeSmokerTM-Brown 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.
 1206GRAY SafeSmokerTM-Gray 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.
 1206BLACK SafeSmokerTM-Black 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.
 1206BLUE SafeSmokerTM-Blue 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.
 1206GREEN SafeSmokerTM-Green 151⁄4”dia. x 373⁄4”h 7 lbs.

All cans ship UPS.

1200 13”x13”x20”

1202 13”x13”x28”

1205 13”x13”x28”

1206 16”x16”x21”

1208 171⁄2”x171⁄2”x25”

SHIPPING SIZES:

www.eagle-mfg.com
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SAFESMOKERTM Cigarette Receptacle 
is made of high density polyethyl-
ene with UV inhibitors, with a gal-
vanized steel collection bucket 
inside.  Design restricts oxygen to 
quickly extinguish burning butts.  
Top of container removes easily 
to access and empty internal 
bucket.  Rain protective design 
keeps water out and eliminates 
odor.  Includes integrated hold-
down tabs for security and wind 
protection.

Eagle Butt Cans are ideal for  
“designated smoking areas” 
inside or outside.  Features poly 
tube and galvanized can base.  
Yellow for in-plant use and beige 
for offi ce or commercial areas.

Original Butt Cans 
This all metal galvanized steel 
can is excellent for smoking 
areas in industrial settings.
5 gallon capacity in yellow or 
beige.
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Eagle Manufacturing Company, a family owned busi-
ness established in 1894, is a prime manufacturer of 
Safety Cans, Safety Cabinets, Secondary Spill 
Containment Pallets, Polly Drums, Material Handling 
Protective Products and Cigarette Receptacles.  Eagle 
designs and manufactures all of its own products.  
Eagle is certifi ed to the ISO-9001 Quality System and 
is the most respected brand name for consistent qual-
ity and value.  All of Eagle’s products are "Made in the 
USA."

Eagle is the leading supplier of these products, offer-
ing a large selection of industrial safety and material 
handling products for contractors, manufacturers, 
utilities, military, professional, government, printing, 

chemical, transportation, fabricators, textile mills, 
automotive, agricultural, medical, oil & gas, electrical 
and other industrial and commercial customers.  
Eagle products are "Compliance Solutions" that help 
industry meet strict State and Federal Regulations 
concerning the handling and storage of hazardous 
materials.  Eagle provides easy-to-use 
sales tools such as its CLAWS 
Compliance Analysis Guide, Eagle 
CD ROM, Compliance Solutions 
Product Catalog and website at 
www.eagle-mfg.com.  For techni-
cal or sales information, call 
Eagle at 304-737-3171 or 
fax at 304-737-1752.

EAGLE
MANUFACTURING
COMPANY
2400 Charles Street
Wellsburg, West Virginia 26070
304-737-3171 • FAX 304-737-1752
EMAIL sales@eagle-mfg.com
www.eagle-mfg.com
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